
State of California, Department of Food and Agriculture 
AGREEMENT 
GAU-03 (Rev.7/2024) 

 
 
 
 

AMENDED GRANT AGREEMENT AGREEMENT NUMBER 23-0409-003-SF 
SIGNATURE PAGE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

   

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below: 
 STATE AGENCY’S NAME 
 DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA) 
 RECIPIENT’S NAME 
 COUNTY OF TEHAMA 
2. The term of this Agreement is: May 1, 2024 through May 28, 2026 
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: $30,000.00 
4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this 

reference made a part of the Agreement: 
 

Paragraph two (2) of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the expiration date from May 28, 2025 to 
a new expiration date of May 28, 2026. 
 
The amendment is required to allow for the optimal trapping period of Emerald Ash Borer (EAB) trapping 
project. 
 
There is no change to the amount of the Agreement.  
 
There are no attachments to this amendment Agreement. 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 
RECIPIENT 

 

RECIPIENT’S NAME (Organization’s Name) 
COUNTY OF TEHAMA 
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED  
   
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 
           
ADDRESS 
Post Office Box 38, Red Bluff, California 96080-0038 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
AGENCY NAME 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA) 
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED  
   
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 
ANDREA PERKINS, STAFF SERVICES MANAGER I, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION 
ADDRESS 
1220 N STREET, ROOM 120 
SACRAMENTO, CA  95814                                                                                                             NM 

 




